

Ewan McLean request-600 xx

1 February 2011

Our Ref: FOI 2011/22 - F0127508

Dear Mr McLean,

Re: Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - Reguest for Information

Thank you for your email which was received by the University on 26 January 2011 timed 14:07 hours, however we require further information in order to identify and locate the requested information.

Your request:

- '- For the last three years available. how much revenue has been raised from library fines, and how much of this has been reinvested in library facilities.
- -Does the cost of printing on campus reflect the actual cost price to the university, or is revenue raised from this?
- -For the last three years available, what was the cost of graduation ceremonies, and how much revenue was raised by graduation fees paid?
- -The cost of Moodle for the last three years available
- -The cost of the student email system for the last three years available.'

Please provide clarification of 'the cost of printing on campus' – do you require information solely in relation to the student printing services within the University Library?

Until we receive clarification, the University will consider this information request to be suspended. The 20 working days to respond will recommence when we receive your clarification.

If we do not hear from you within one month of the date of this letter we will assume that you are no longer seeking access to this information and the University will take no further action.
Yours sincerely,
Data Protection and Freedom of Information Office